UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 1:16-cv-21301-DPG

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

ARIEL QUIROS, WILLIAM STENGER, JAY PEAK, INC., Q RESORTS, INC., JAY PEAK HOTEL SUITES L.P., JAY PEAK HOTEL SUITES PHASE II L.P., JAY PEAK MANAGEMENT, INC., JAY PEAK PENTHOUSE SUITES L.P., JAY PEAK GP SERVICES, INC., JAY PEAK GOLF AND MOUNTAIN SUITES L.P., JAY PEAK GP SERVICES GOLF, INC., JAY PEAK LODGE AND TOWNHOUSES L.P., JAY PEAK GP SERVICES LODGE, INC., JAY PEAK HOTEL SUITES STATESIDE L.P., JAY PEAK GP SERVICES STATESIDE, INC., JAY PEAK BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH PARK L.P., AnC BIO VERMONT GP SERVICES, LLC,

Defendants, and

JAY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INC., GSI OF DADE COUNTY, INC., NORTH EAST CONTRACT SERVICES, INC., Q BURKE MOUNTAIN RESORT, LLC,

Relief Defendants.	
	,

ORDER ON DEFENDANT ARIEL QUIROS' EMERGENCY MOTION TO LIFT OR MODIFY ASSET FREEZE ORDER

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court at 11:00 a.m. on April 25, 2016, for hearing on Defendant Ariel Quiros' Emergency Motion to Lift or Modify Asset Freeze [ECF No. 39]

CASE NO. 1:16-cv-21301-DPG

(the "Motion"), and the Court having reviewed the Motion, having heard the evidence and argument of counsel, and having been otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is hereby

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED as follows:

- 1. Decision on the Motion is reserved, except as follows.
- 2. The following Merrill Lynch accounts, which are held jointly by Defendant Quiros and his wife and contain a total of \$41,308.69, are immediately unfrozen:

a	Account ending in 8786	\$875.28
a.	Account chang in 6760	\$073.40

b. Account ending in 8787 \$21,357.22

c. Account ending in 8788 \$19,076.19

- 3. Defendant Quiros is entitled to withdraw funds from these Merrill Lynch accounts in the amount of \$41,308.69; and
- 4. Defendant Quiros shall submit a revised statement of his reasonable living expenses by no later than 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 28, 2016.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Miami, Florida, this 28th day of April, 2016.

DARRIN P. GAYLES

UNITED STATES DISTRICT/JUDGE